

10/019557

	STREET STORT STORT			
Form PTO-1595 (modified)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) 102Q472	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 FAIL	C.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Atsushi KIKUCHI	TOYO SEIKAN KAISHA, LTD.			
Norihisa HIROTA	3-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: December 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: December 10, 2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Unassigned	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
Additional numbers a	,			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection			
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
	19-4880			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.				
016	December 31, 2001			
Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No.	33,276 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
MAII documents to be recorded	mini required cover ancer minerion to.			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012595 FRAME: 0595

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Atsushi Kikuchi and Norihisa Hirota, Japanese citizens, residing at 228, Ichinotsubo, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan and 2-206, Nishitobe-cho, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, respectively,

	after called assig tch-blow-mold		ve invented certain improvements in iner	
and ex Decemb		cation for J	Letters Patent of the United States of America therefold	or on
	Whereas,		Toyo Seikan Kaisha, Ltd.	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		a corporation of Japan,	
		3-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 1-chome,		
		Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
invent			puire the entire right, title, and interest in the applicates patents to be obtained therefor;	tion and
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ble consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknow	ledged,
under any L succes necess	35 U.S.C. §119 etters Patent grassors and assign	, and I/we nted upon s; and I/we gnee in con	he United States of America, including the right to convey request the Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Conthe invention set forth in the application to the assign will execute without further consideration all paper mection with the United States application when call	Office to issue gnee, its rs deemed
(Annl	ylvania Avenue ication number	, NW, Wa	nd request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parenthe and Confirmation number	ses
and a	polication numb	er of said	filed) the application when known.	ming date
	December 10,	2001	Strush Kikushi	
Date:	December 10,	s/	Parihisa Strota	
Date:		s/		,
		s/		
Date:				
		s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012595 FRAME: 0596